TABLE 2 DRAFT AWARD RECOMMENDATIONS

Disadvantaged Communities

Project PIN Applicant Project Title State Share  Total Project Total State
Number Cost Share
1 14682 Housing Authorities of the City and County of Fresno Disadvantaged Communities Application for Smart $182,735 $182,735 $182,735
Irrigation Controller Turnkey Installation
2 14600 City of Palmdale Turf buy back $250,000 $250,000 $432,735
3 14364 Tooleville Mutual Nonprofit Water Association Tooleville Water Meter Project $59,000 $69,560 $491,735
4 14712 Housing Authority of the County of Monterey HACM Smart Irrigation Project $250,000 $250,000 $741,735
5 14668 California Rural Water Association Southern California Technical Assistance Program $243,800 $243,800 $985,535
6 14687 City of Oakland Oakland Watershed Audit and Conservation Project $500,000 $850,000 $1,485,535
8 14686 City of Dorris Railroad Ave Leak Detection/Water Audit $220,000 $220,000 $1,705,535
9 14603 City of Palmdale Demonstration Garden $249,882 $249,882 $1,955,417
10 14601 City of Palmdale Focus Neighborhood 4 and 5 $249,999 $249,999 $2,205,416
11 14584 City of Palmdale Waterless Urinal $12,737 $12,737 $2,218,153
12 14661 California Rural Water Association Leak Detection Training and Technical Assistance $247,040 $247,040 $2,465,193
Program
13 14372 California Rural Water Association Drought Management Educational Training Program $248,240 $248,240 $2,713,433
14 14344 Richgrove Community Services District Richgrove Ultra Low Flush Toilet Retrofit Program $199,800 $199,800 $2,913,233
15 14646 Urban Relief Innovations for Reducing Urban Landscape Irrigation $136,290 $136,290 $3,049,523
Needs
16 14354 Alpaugh Joint Powers Authority Alpaugh Leaky Water Line Replacement Project $241,407 $241,407 $3,290,930
17 14300 Pixley Public Utility District Pixley Water Meter Project $245,137 $320,137 $3,536,067
18 14268 Planada Community Services District Planada Water Meter Installation Project $249,229 $249,229 $3,785,296
19 14370 Cutler Public Utility District Cutler Water Meter Retrofit Project $250,000 $250,000 $4,035,296
20 14672 California Rural Water Association Northern California Technical Assistance Program $245,920 $245,920 $4,281,216
21 14385 Monterey Park Tract Community Services District Monterey Park Tract Water Meter Installation Project $61,050 $61,050 $4,342,266
22 14708 Parlier, City of Water Conservation in Parlier $250,000 $250,000 $4,592,266
Totals $4,592,266  $5,027,826 $4,592,266



